admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2012-13 60 59 2013-14 13 2015-16 67 49 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY THOUSAND
)

17

2013-14 60 60 2014-15 16 2016-17 72 54 135000(ONE LAKH
THIRTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

16

2014-15 60 59 2015-16 14 2017-18 69 52 142000(ONE LAKH
FORTY TWO
THOUSAND)

5

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 42 40 2015-16 35 35 130000(ONE LAKH
THIRTY THOUSAND )

0

2015-16 42 31 2016-17 29 27 120000(ONE LAKH
TWENTY THOUSAND
)

0

2016-17 30 25 2017-18 24 15 110000(ONE LAKH
TEN THOUSAND )

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 550397 (FIVE LAKH FIFTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
NINTY SEVEN )

307062 (THREE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND SIXTY TWO ) 262979 (TWO LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2592306 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH NINTY TWO THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SIX)

1522959 (FIFTEEN LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)

2078713 (TWENTY LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTEEN )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

192666 (ONE LAKH NINTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
SIXTY SIX)

191727 (ONE LAKH NINTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN)

103236 (ONE LAKH THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY SIX)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 20726546 (TWO CRORE SEVEN LAKH TWENTY SIX
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SIX)

20298650 (TWO CRORE TWO LAKH NINTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY)

18462737 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY FOUR LAKH SIXTY TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

5080689 (FIFTY LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
EIGHTY NINE)

4349448 (FORTY THREE LAKH FORTY NINE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT )

6352971 (SIXTY THREE LAKH FIFTY TWO THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 857140 (EIGHT LAKH FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY )

154310 (ONE LAKH FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED TEN )

12325 (TWELVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY
FIVE)

IPR

Calendar year 2017 2016 2015

No. of Patents Published 2 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 3 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 22000 30000 0